File original and one copy with:		Spac	Space Below For County Clerk Only.					
Fresno County Clerk 2221 Kern Street Fresno, California 937	21							
		CLK-	2046.00 E04-73 R00-0)				
Agency File No: LOC					County Clerk File No:			
IS 8176		MITIGATED		E-202310000065				
Deensusible Answer (News)			DECLARATION					
Responsible Agency (Name):		Address (Street and P.O. Box): 20 Tulare St. Sixth Floor			City: Zip Code:			
Fresno County	2220 Tulare St. Si				Fresno	93721		
Agency Contact Person (Name and Title):			Area Code:	Tele	phone Number:	Extension:		
Elliot Racusin, Planner			559	600	600-4245 N/A		A	
Applicant (Name): Dennis Tristao			Project Title:	:t Title:				
Director Review and Approval Application No. 4685								
Project Description:								
project site is located along unincorporated community 051-02S).	of Laton (APN							
Justification for Mitigated Negative								
Based upon the Initial Study concluded that the project w						85, sta	aff has	
No impacts were identified in hazardous materials, minera							azards and	
Potential impacts related to services, and utilities and se						annin	g, public	
Potential impact related to or significant with the identified			ology and water	quality	/ has been determined to	be le	ess than	
The Initial Study and MND i corner of Tulare and "M" Sti			20 Tulare Street	, Suite	A, Street Level, located	on th	e southeast	
FINDING:								
The proposed project will no	ot have a sign	ificant impact	on the environm	nent.				
Newspaper and Date of Publication:			Review Date Deadline:					
Fresno Business Journal – March 15, 2023			Apri		il 15, 2023			
Date: Type	or Print Name:		<u>_</u>		Submitted by (Signature):			
March 14, 2023 Davi	d Randall, Se	nior Planner		Elliot	Racusin, Planner			
ite 15083, 15085					County Clerk File No.	E-20	2310000065	

LOCAL AGENCY MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

G:\4360Devs&PIn\PROJSEC\PROJDOCS\DRA\4600-4699\4685\CEQA-IS\DRA 4685 MND.docx